Canceled Debts, Foreclosures, Repossessions, and Abandonments (for Individuals)) Therefore, she
must apply the $53,000 reduction to her Marlboro property and the rental portion of her
Commonwealth property in proportion to their adjusted bases after the discharge.

After-effect of basis reduction
Any reduction of basis of property due to debt discharge under the bankruptcy or insolvency

provisions is treated as a depreciation deduction. (IRC §1017(d)(1)(B)) For that purpose, all property
is treated as IRC §1245 property, except for IRC §1250 property, which is treated as IRC §1250
property. Thus, even personal property (that is not used in a trade or business or for investment) is
treated as IRC §1245 property.

Therefore, the reduction amount reduces depreciation deductions in subsequent years and
produces ordinary income or IRC §1250 recapture, to the extent of gain, upon a taxable disposition
of the property.

Basis Allocation

Property Cost basis

Accum.
deprec.
before

adjustment

Adjusted
basis

before
reduction Reduction

Accum.
deprec.

after
reduction

Adjusted
basis after
reduction

Commonwealth
residence $600,000  $600,000   $600,000

Commonwealth
rental $600,000 $100,000 $500,000 * $45,690 $145,690 $454,310

Marlboro $150,000 $70,000 $80,000  $7,310 $77,310 $72,690

Total $1,350,000 $170,000 $1,180,000 $53,000 $223,000 $1,127,000

* ($500,000 ÷ ($500,000 + $80,000)) × $53,000 = $45,690
 ($80,000 ÷ ($500,000 + $80,000)) × $53,000 = $7,310

Spidell Publishing, Inc.® 34 ©2015

Department of the Treasury ' Internal Revenue Service (99)

Form 1040 2013U.S. Individual Income Tax Return IRS Use Only ' Do not write or staple in this space.OMB No. 1545-0074

For the year Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013, or other tax year beginning , 2013, ending , 20 See separate instructions.
Your first name and initial Last name Your social security number

If a joint return, spouse's first name and initial Last name Spouse's social security number